..Number

141601

..Version

Original

- ..Reference
- ..Sponsor

THE CHAIR

..Title

Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council.

..Body

- 1. Resolution recognizing the contributions and talents of Shen Yun Performing Arts. BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY
- 2. Resolution honoring Milwaukee Fire Department Engine 22 for their bravery and service. BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, DONOVAN, BOHL, KOVAC, DUDZIK, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- 3. Resolution honoring Milwaukee Fire Department Med 13 for their bravery and service. BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, DONOVAN, BOHL, KOVAC, DUDZIK, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- 4. Resolution honoring Milwaukee Fire Department Rescue 2 for their bravery and service. BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, DONOVAN, BOHL, KOVAC, DUDZIK, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON
- 5. Resolution honoring Milwaukee Fire Department Battalion Chief Erich J. Roden for his bravery and service.

BY ALDS. DAVIS, COGGS, DONOVAN, BOHL, KOVAC, DUDZIK, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON

6. Resolution recognizing Chris Goller for his work and investment over the last five years in the city of Milwaukee, as Regional Market President of PNC Bank.

BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, KOVAC, COGGS, WADE, STAMPER

- 7. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Jill Pawlinski on the occasion of her 75th birthday. BY ALD. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, PEREZ, DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI
- 8. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of the following:
  - a. Roger M. Cortez

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, ZIELINSKI, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, PUENTE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Dexter Lampley BY ALDS. HAMILTON, STAMPER, COGGS, PEREZ

9. Resolution congratulating Susan Scasny on her retirement from the Milwaukee Area Technical College.

BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, PUENTE, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

10. Resolution congratulating Steven J. Lawrence on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, PUENTE, HAMILTON, PEREZ

- 11. Resolution congratulating Anna M. Wilson on her retirement from the Housing Authority. BY ALDS. COGGS, KOVAC, MURPHEY, WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, PEREZ, WADE
- 12. Resolution congratulating Joseph Mroczkowski on his retirement from the Information Technology Management Division-United Call Center.
  BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC,

COGGS, PEREZ

13. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Police Department:

a. Leon P. Davis

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Michael D. Jones

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, DUDZIK, BOHL, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WADE, WITKOWSKI, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

- 14. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:
  - a. Rickey V. Edwards

BY ALDS. WADE, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, COGGS, PEREZ

b. Stephen J. Kadrich

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, WADE, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, COGGS, PEREZ

c. James Lebron

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

d. Richard J. Matel

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

e. James Nissen

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, COGGS, PEREZ

f. Steven D. Pena

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

g. David B. Rochester

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

h. Jimmy Romo

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ

i. Paul G. Sternig

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, WADE, BOHL, HAMILTON, DONOVAN, MURPHY, KOVAC, DUDZIK, COGGS, PEREZ

- 15. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:
  - a. Richard J. Bystrek

BY ALDS. DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. Carl Czajka

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, MURPHY, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Stephanie G. Harrell

BY ALDS. HAMILTON, WADE, DUDZIK, PUENTE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

d. Daniel T. Rajchel

BY ALDS. BOHL, DUDZIK, COGGS, STAMPER, ZIELINSKI, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, DONOVAN, KOVAC, PEREZ

e. Jewel Roberts

BY ALDS. WADE, DUDZIK, HAMILTON, PUENTE, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, PEREZ, WITKOWSKI

16. Resolutions congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Health Department:

a. Janet L. Esch

BY ALDS.WADE, KOVAC, MURPHY, COGGS, PUENTE, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, DUDZIK, PEREZ

b. Cynthia M. Heck

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, BOHL, DUDZIK, MURPHY, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, PEREZ

17. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Library:

a. Sandra C. Byrnes

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, PEREZ

b. Joan F. Kadow

BY ALDS. ZIELINSKI, MURPHY, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, KOVAC, COGGS, DONOVAN, HAMILTON, DUDZIK, PEREZ

18. Resolution congratulating the following on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout:

a. Tyler Genz

BY ALD. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

b. David Mantes

BY ALD. WITKOWSKI, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

c. Dan Stoekl

BY ALD. DUDZIK, WITKOWSKI, BOHL, DONOVAN, ZIELINSKI, PUENTE, COGGS, KOVAC, PEREZ

19. Resolution congratulating Arike Ogunbowale on her selection to play in the girls 2015 McDonald's All-American Game.

BY ALDS. WADE, PEREZ, DUDZIK, BOHL, DONOVAN, KOVAC, COGGS, WITKOWSKI, MURPHY, STAMPER, HAMILTON

.. Drafter CC-CC Debra Fowler 2/6/15